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Objectives

The main objective of this research is to
learn more about devout Catholics with
a disposition for discipleship,
specifically to:

1. ldentify unmet discipleship needs

2. Obtain reactions to and interest in the
availability and use of apps in
discipleship

3. Determine the extent to which these
solutions address their unmet needs
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Methodology

* Vinea Research and DeSales Media
designed a 15-30-minute survey

* Survey links were sent to numerous
Catholic organizations for distribution
to their constituents

« 3,323 responses in total were
gathered (see next slide)
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Methodology

« To “clean” the respondents and focus
on disciples in the United States, 186
were removed because:

» Not currently in the U.S.

» Faith is “not a significant part” or “limited to a
familial or cultural part of who | am”

» Never pray outside of Mass

» Faith has zero impact on
Family, Social, or Interior Life

+ ...leaving a final sample size of 3,137
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Participating Organizations

A special thanks to the following organizations (and others) who contributed
to the recruitment of respondents for this survey:

Hallew ®romioai: @

Catholic
inRecovery

" ARCHDIOCESE 9f NEW YORK
YOUNG ADULT OUTREACH

) catﬁoﬁcs

ASCENSION & catholify 2 @ Grotto

The Faith Formation Leader
dan |ascus
INSTITUTE
5;3 ARCHDIOCESE OF

FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY 4‘ B)., ARCHDIOCESE OF
OF STEUBENVILLE DETRO'T m DENVER
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Prayer and the sacraments are key to the
development of the faithful. Also important:
print and digital media

Catholics express a desire to grow in a
number of key and wide-ranging areas:
witnessing to the faith, humility, sacrifice,
expressions of faith, and increasing
frequency of confession and attending
retreats

While physical books remain important,

digital tools such as podcasts, websites, and
apps play a significant role in helping
Catholics live out their faith L reseanon
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3 in 4 respondents attended Mass more than the month’s weekly
obligations

Monthly Mass Attendance

60%

54%
40%
25% @
20%
7% .
4% 3% 3% 4%
e 7% 31%
4 5 6 7 8 9 10+
Number of Masses attended “in the past 4 weeks” attended Mass observed Mass
physically online
n=3137

-
S3: In the past 4 weeks: Please indicate how many times you did each of the following: | . Virisséxa Desa|eS 10
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Respondents in this study are dedicated to daily prayer with
nearly 7 in 10 praying every day.

Days Per Week with Dedicated Prayer Time

Hﬁﬁﬁl—"—"—l 0 days 0% (removed from sample)
PR 1o

o e O

ACm s Mean:

o [ RS 6.12

C I I I ] 4days days

n=3137




On average, survey participants are faithful prayers, praying very
regularly.

Average Dedicated Prayer Time (Hours and Minutes) Per Day

None O 0%
1 hour or less @ _ 61% ——» 1-10 minutes I7%
11-20 minutes 12%
el .
21-30 minutes . 15%

} 7%
Z-3Rours Q . ° A0 s |3%
More than 3 hours @ . 9% 41-50 minutes I 5%

15940 e . 19%

Mean: Median:

Th19m  1h

n=3137

A8: In the past month: On an average day that you prayed, how much time did you spend in active, dedicated prayer e, e RESEARCH
E'Vinea pQDesales

(outside of Mass and prayer before meals)?
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Most describe their faith journey as a mix of breakthrough
moments and a long, gradual path.

Faith Journey

Significant breakthrough moments

A mix of both

Long, gradual path

n=3137

Evirgg QDesales

A4: Would you describe your faith journey as more of a long, gradual path or one with significant breakthrough moments?




Nearly 3 in 4 respondents said that their Catholic faith is
“the center” of their identity

Identity as a Catholic

One of many parts of who lam 2%

A key part of who l am 24%

74% The center of who | am

Removed from sample:

- Limited to a familial / cultural part of who | am

- Not a significant part of who | am

n=3137
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Prayer, Sacramental Life, and Liturgy are most frequent as the Top 3 aspects of
Catholicism. Service (21%) and Social Justice (10%) seem surprisingly low.

Top 3 Aspects of Catholicism Most Closely Identified With

Up to 3 selections allowed
53% Tradition - 22%

50% Service / Community - 21%

Prayer

Sacramental Life

Liturgy - 43% Social Justice l 10%
Pro-Life Values 35% Lives of the Saints I 8%
Family Values 28% Mysticism I 4%

22%

Marian Devotion Apparitions / | 2%

Private Revelations

F13: Which of the following aspects of Catholicism do you most closely identify with? You may select up to 3; if you closely identify with o RESEARCH

1
more than 3, please choose those that you most closely identify with. Vlnea
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Prayer and Sacraments had the most meaningful impact on
respondents’ faith. More than half mentioned print / digital media.

Meaningful Impacts on Faith Life

Prayer 81% Lives of the saints 44%
Sacrament 76% Friend 37%
37%

64% Event/ Encounter

59% Class / Talk - 28%

53% Non-parent family member - 19%
N
45% Other . 14%

Ei'Vingg fQDesales

Clergy / Religious

Print / Digital Media

Bible study
50% Teacher

Small Group / Ministry

Parent

A2: Which of the following have had the most meaningful impact on your faith life? Select all that apply.

n=3137
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Meaningful Impact: Prayer

“Please name / describe your selection of Prayer”:
Open responses grouped Multiple groupings allowed

Rosary _ 48% Lectio Divina I 5%
Divine Mercy Chaplet [ 19% Hail Mary [ 5%

Personal Prayer [ 19% Saint Prayers | 4%
Adoration - 11% St. Michael Prayer I 3%

Liturgy of the Hours . 9% Devotional I 2%

Liturgy . 7%
Our Father . 6%
Examen | 1%

Novena l 6%
Other Responses * - 26%

Scripture l 6%

Ignatian |2%
Magnificat | 1%

n=2553

* Responses are too varied to further group meaningfully

N
A3: Please name / describe your selection of [ ] as something that has had meaningful impact on your faith life | Viﬁg& Desa|eS 17
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Meaningful Impact: Sacrament

“Please name / describe your selection of Sacrament”:

Open responses grouped Multiple groupings allowed

Eucharist _ 81% Anointing of the Sick | 2%

Reconciliation - 41% Holy Orders | 1%
Marriage l 9% ONIE I5%

Confirmation I7% Non-Response 1%

Baptism I 6%

m N
A3: Pl me / describ lecti f thing that has had meaningful impact faith lif 1 e RESEARCH
ease name / describe your selectionof [ ] as something that has had meaningful impact on your faith life = I VlneCI

DeSales
Media

n=2381

18



Meaningful Impact: Bible Study

“Please name / describe your selection of Bible Study’:
Open responses grouped Multiple groupings allowed

Organized Bible Study * - 31% Ascension Press I 6%
Bible in a Year - 25% Books I 5%

Great Adventure - 17% Digital Format | 2%
Personal Bible Study - 16% Other | 1%
Schooling / Education . 12% Non-Response I 7%
* Responses are too varied to further group meaningfully 1650

N
A3: Please name / describe your selection of [ ] as something that has had meaningful impact on your faith life | Viﬁg& Desa|eS 19
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Meaningful Impact: Print / Digital Media

“Please name / describe your selection of Print / Digital Media”:
Open responses grouped Multiple groupings allowed

Other Books * - 44% Matthew Kelly I 7%

Other Podcast / Video Series * - 32% Ascension I 6%
Bible in a Year - 22% Bible in a Year I 6%

Saints . 12% Scott Hahn I 6%

Bishop Barron l 10% Magnificat I 3%
Bible l 9% Non-Specific Response I 6%
* Responses are too varied to further group meaningfully h=1848

M|
thing that has had ingful i t faith lif 1 e RESEARCH
] as something that has had meaningful impact on your faith life = I n Yo DeSaIes 20
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Meaningful Impact: Small Group / Ministry

“Please name / describe your selection of Small Group / Ministry”:
Open responses grouped Multiple groupings allowed

General Small Group - 24% Youth / Young Adults I 5%
Bible Study - 12% Formal Religious I4%
Other ministries * . 10% Book-Reading / Video-Watching I 4%

RCIA [ 4%
Prayer Group I 3%
Mom Group | 2%

General Parish Group . 10%
Men’s / Women's . 10%
Non-Parish Groups . 8%
Education l 6%
Retreat I 5%
Cursillo I 5%

Sacraments 1%
Pro-Life 1%
Other . 8%

n=2553

E ;- Vined DeSales

* Responses are too varied to further group meaningfully
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Categories of Strength and Growth

Strength and Growth

These 5 categories of items were presented to respondents, who were asked
to rate each item on level of strength and amount of need for growth:

Discipleship Interior Fruits
Interior Life

Sacramental Life Expressive Fruits

= DeSales -
||
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Many felt they needed to grow in witnessing and sharing their faith with others.
They also noted some shortcomings in putting the concerns of others first.

Strength and Growth: Discipleship

Level of Strength Need for Growth
None Little |Medium | High None Little |Medium | High
Actively witnessing and sharing my faith with others| 17% 35% 31% 10% 34% 34%
Putting the concerns of others first| 6% 33% 45% 15% 49% 27% 9%

Being part of a community of believers| 5% 22% 38% 35% 29% 42% 21% 9%

Being an intentional follower of Christ| 3% 20% 41% 36% 21% 41% 27% 10%

| Level of Strength | Need for Growth
None  “Not an area of strength” “I do not need growth here”
Little = “/ am doing okay in this area” “I need a little bit of growth”
Medium  “This is an area of strength” “I need a moderate amount of growth”
High  “Thisis an area of great strength” “I need a great deal of growth” he3137

AS5: Understanding that there is always room for growth, how strong do you feel you are in each of the areas below? ' e RESEARCH
Ei'Vined pQDesales
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Ab: Please indicate how much growth you would like to see for yourself in each of the areas below:




Among the interior fruits, humility was seen as important area for growth.
Many also noted they could do better avoiding the near occasions of sin.

Strength and Growth: Interior Fruits

Level of Strength Need for Growth
None Little |Medium | High None Little |Medium | High
Humility 24% 5% 37% 37%
Avoiding near occasions of sin| 11% 51% 31% 8% 47% 32% 13%

Putting my gifts/charisms to the service of the Lord| 11% 34% 37% 18% 14% 42% 32% 13%

Peacemaking| 9% 44% 36% 1% 13% 51% 28% 9%

Forgiveness| 9% 41% 38% 12% 10% 47% 30% 13%

Practicing gratitude| 5% 31% 43% 21% 15% 49% 27% 9%

Stewardship of and respect for God's creation| 3% 33% 45% 19% 20% 54% 21% 5%

Work ethic| 3% 21% 44% 32% 38% 42% 15% 6%

n=3137
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The top two areas of need in growing in the interior life were
diverse: going on retreats and better taking up their crosses.

Strength and Growth: Interior Life

Level of Strength Need for Growth
None Little |Medium | High None Little |Medium | High
Going on retreat 24% 14% 16% 28% 26%
Sacrifice: taking up my cross| 15% 48% 29% 7% 37% 38%

Reading scripture| 11% 33% 35% 22% 14% 43% 30% 13%

Receiving ongoing faith formation 99, 30% 38% 23% 15% 47% 28% 10%

Regularly examining my faith life | 7% 35% 42% 16% 12% 48% 31% 9%

Having structure in my faith life 7% 30% 42% 22% 18% 48% 25% 10%

Contemplating God's presence | 6% 32% 39% 22% 13% 42% 32% 14%

Prayer life| 5% 32% 41% 22% 10% 43% 34% 13%

n=3137

A5: Understanding that there is always room for growth, how strong do you feel you are in each of the areas below? ! ; . Viﬁé‘\a Desales 5

Ab: Please indicate how much growth you would like to see for yourself in each of the areas below:
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Catholics also believe they can grow in making confession a more
regular part of their lives.

Strength and Growth: Sacramental Life
Level of Strength Need for Growth

None Little |Medium | High None Little |Medium | High

Regularly going to confession | Z:7% 34% 26% 18% 19% 39% 25%

Receiving the Eucharist at Holy Mass | 2% 7% 28% 63% 58% 29% 9% 5%

Worship 1% 15% 42% 42% 30% 45% 20% 6%

n=3137
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Many indicate they can grow in performing spiritual works of
mercy and, to a slightly lesser extent, corporal works of mercy.

Strength and Growth: Expressive Fruits
Level of Strength Need for Growth
None Little |Medium | High None Little |Medium | High

Performing the spiritual works of mercy 41% 26% 7% 37% 37%
Performing the corporal works of mercy 46% 26% 10% 39% 35% 16%
Detachment and generosity| 11% 49% 34% 9% 46% 33% 13%

Giving| 6% 38% 43% 14% 18% 48% 26% 8%

n=3137
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Category Averages

80%
3
o
|
I ® Expressive Fruits
0
5
4 Interior Fruits @ @ Interior Life
I
£ 40%
g ® Discipleship
™
&a ® Sacramental Life
£
g 20%
5
(S

0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Need for Growth = Medium or High
n=3137
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AS5: Understanding that there is always room for growth, how strong do you feel you are in each of the areas below? = ' V. RESEARCH Desales

Ab: Please indicate how much growth you would like to see for yourself in each of the areas below:
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: All Items

80% p——— Highest Need for Growth and Lowest Strength
° &
3 L Y Going on retreat
3 e v
5 60% ..
£ ® o Avoiding near ‘ Humility
2 ® occasions of sin Performing the corporal works of mercy
1 o 49 merforming the spiritual works of mercy
£ 40% 4.'—' ' A .
acrifice: takin my Cross
o e 9 ° i ing up my
§ ° Detachment and generosity
S o o Regularly going to confession
o 20% . . .
= ® Actively witnessing and
3 . . .
(8] ‘_ _ sharing my faith with others
() Forgiveness "
0% ﬁ Putting my gifts/charisms to the service of the Lord
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% ! Reading scripture ||
Need for Growth = Medium or High Regularly examining my faith life

n=3137

, . : : " -
AS5: Understanding that there is always room for growth, how strong do you feel you are in each of the areas below? = = ' V. RESEARCH Desales

Inea Media =

Ab: Please indicate how much growth you would like to see for yourself in each of the areas below:




Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Discipleship

80%
3
)
|
= 60%
o
0 , . : . . .
£ ® Actively witnessing and sharing my faith with others
Z
i
'*E, Fox @ Putting the concerns of others first
S
] ® Being part of a community of believers
)
& 20% ® Being an intentional follower of Christ
5
(9]

0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Need for Growth = Medium or High
n=3137

AS5: Understanding that there is always room for growth, how strong do you feel you are in each of the areas below? = ' V. RESEARCH Desales
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Interior Fruits

80%
@ Humility

3
0o .- . .
%l o () Av0|d.mg near occasions of sin
@ Peacemaking
S @ Forgiveness
I @ Putting my gifts/charisms to the service of the Lord
£ 40%
] @ Practicing gratitude
£ Stewardship of and respect for God's creation
0
z @ Work ethic
o 20%
=
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0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Need for Growth = Medium or High
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Interior Life

80% ® Going on retreat

® Sacrifice: taking up my cross

Reading scripture
.L Regularly examining my faith life

Contemplating God's presence
Prayer life

60%

40%

208 Receiving ongoing faith formation

Current Strength = None or Low

Having structure in my faith life

0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Need for Growth = Medium or High
n=3137
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Sacramental Life

80%
3
o
|
= 60% . ,
° @ Regularly going to confession
c
o
Z
I
£ 40%
)
c
o
=
n
i
c
o 20%
- ® Worship
(9]

@ Receiving the Eucharist at Holy Mass
0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Need for Growth = Medium or High
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Need for Growth and Low Strength

Strength and Growth: Expressive Fruits

80%
J Performing the corporal works of mercy

% ® Performing the spiritual works of mercy
|
5 °0% ® Detachment and generosity
o
c
o
Z
I ® Giving
£ 40%
)
c
o
s
n
)
c
dt) 20%
3
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0%
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Catholics use a number of aids in living out their faith. While
physical aids are key, digital aids are used a great deal.

Aids Used to Live Out Their Faith
Physical Aids Digital Aids
74% Podcasts

60%

Bible (physical)
53%

67% Faith websites

Other spiritual books
47%

Prayer books 58% Prayer apps

Devotional periodi‘cals 42% Video series 42%
(physical)
Bible (digital) || 33%
Z . e . Other spiritual apps 29%
Physical Aids  Digital Aids ot el -
27%
ONLY ONLY o I 27~

/% 6%

n=3137

-
A9: Which of the following do you use as aids in living out your faith? Select all that apply. | . Viﬁa& Desa|eS 35
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Faith in Christ impacts from the inside out: most of the impact is on
their interior life followed by family, work, and social life.

Faith Impact on Decision-Making in Various Settings

Not at all Minimally Considerably Fully

n=3137

-
A10: To what extent does your faith in Christ purposefully impact your decision-making in your...? | V' Desa|eS 36
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While many feel express comfort in sharing
their faith, there is a mix of level of
proactivity in sharing the faith

There is a great need for education and
resources to help with evangelization,
particularly in the areas of confidence,
knowing how to engage in discussion, and
how to do so in today’s culture

There is a great deal of interest in further
developing evangelization skills

E'Vined
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Catholics in this sample are comfortable sharing their faith, but
there is significant room for improvement.

Faith-Sharing Comfort Level

Extremely comfortable 30%

82%

at least “slightly” comfortable
talking about their faith with others

Somewhat comfortable 39%

Slightly comfortable

Slightly uncomfortable
18%

nearly one-in-five are uncomfortable
talking about faith with others

Somewhat uncomfortable

Extremely uncomfortable

n=3137

-
B1: In general, how comfortable are you talking about your faith with others? - V' P Desa|eS 39
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Respondents are split between those who do and those who do not
consider themselves proactive at bringing up their faith with others.

Faith-Sharing Proactivity

Extremely

Not proactive proactive

Hispanic respondents are slightly more
likely to select “Extremely proactive” or
5 2% “Moderately proactive” than non-
Hispanic respondents (66% vs 51%)

moderately or
Slightly extremely Moderately
proactive proactive proactive There are no significant differences

when looking at age generationally

n=3137

E 'Vined DeSales

B2: How proactive are you in bringing up your faith with others?
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These Catholics know they should share the faith and are largely
comfortable doing so. But most feel lacking in some skills.

Faith-Sharing Beliefs

“Religion should be
kept private”

Very or Moderately
UNTRUE
of what | believe

82%

True of
what | believe

Untrue of
what | believe

“If I live my faith as a
good example, it is not
necessary to proclaim

my faith with words”

Very or Moderately
UNTRUE
of what | believe

41%

True of
what | believe

Untrue of
what | believe

B3: How consistent are each of the following statements with your personal beliefs?

“I am comfortable
sharing my faith with
others”

Very or Moderately
TRUE
of what | believe

63%

True of
what | believe

Untrue of
what | believe

E'Vinea

“I feel like I am lacking
certain faith-sharing
skills and hope to get
better at sharing my

faith with others”

Very or Moderately
TRUE
of what | believe

47 %

True of
what | believe

Untrue of
what | believe

e RESEARCH

Media
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Situational appropriateness is most often cited as a barrier to evangelization.
However, many also lack knowing how to start, confidence, and experience.

Barriers to Evangelization

External Barriers

Cultural Barriers

Lack of experience

Lack of opportunity

Internal Barriers

—

Lack of confidence
Not wanting to offend

Fear

Don't feel prompting
from the Holy Spirit

Embarrassment

| struggle in my own faith

T
.10%
|5%

B4: What most holds you back from sharing your faith with others? Select all that apply.

Situational appropriateness

Worry about
political correctness

Today's culture says
| should not

Church is unwelcoming
or inhospitable

Knowledge Barriers

Lack of knowing how

to start conversations

| need a better
understanding of scriptures
I need a better
understanding of my faith

| never learned how

(to share my faith)

n=3137

EiVirgs fQDesales .



There is great interest in developing evangelization skills.

Interest in Developing Evangelization Skills

Not interested

Slightly interested

(o) Extremely interested
/6% y

moderately or
extremely
interested

Moderately interested

e RESEARCH

n=3137

DeSales i
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The formation formats evaluated were all equally appealing.

“Very” or “Moderately” Appealing Evangelization Formation Tools

51%

Parish-based training session

51%

App with modules | can listen to at my own pace

51%

In-person group or community

48%

Online series

47%

How-To guide to overcoming barriers to evangelization

45%

In-person class

42%

Single online webinar/class

Interactive online forum/community 29%

n=3137

-
B6: How appealing are each of the following as ways to help you further your formation as a disciple on mission? | Virissé\E Desa|eS 44
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Over half of respondents have experienced Spiritual Direction, but only 1 in 5 are
currently engaged in it. Only 4 in 10 know that it is available nearby, indicating a
need for heightened visibility and availability.

Spiritual Direction — Current Status and Availability
Are you currently receiving, or have you ever Is Spiritual Direction available in your home parish
received, Spiritual Direction? or any faith community to which you belong?

Currently receiving
Spiritual Direction

Not
available

1 9% Available

53%

have experience
with Spiritual
Direction

Have never received 40%

Spiritual Direction

Have received Spiritual
Direction in the past,

but not currently
n=3137

C1: Are you currently receiving, or have you ever received, Spiritual Direction? = ' e RESEARCH Desales 16

C2: Is Spiritual Direction available in your home parish or any faith community to which you belong?



Simply providing a resource to find spiritual directors will meet
much of the existing need in this area.

Reasons for not Currently Receiving Spiritual Direction
Received SD in the past:
Have (n=1020) Have Not (n=1498)

| don’t know how to find someone for Spiritual Direction - 41% _ 61%

| am in a good enough place that | do not need it . 17%
| do not have time for that in my schedule . 17%
| would rather them be available for someone else who needs it more than | do . 15%
| do not want to take up their time . 14%
| do not really understand spiritual direction I 10%
| would not feel comfortable physically sitting with someone in the current pandemic situation I 8%
| do not understand the benefits of spiritual direction I 4%

| would not feel comfortable talking about my faith with someone in that setting I 3%

| did not know about spiritual direction until now =~ N/A
n=1020

1
C3: Which of the following are reasons you are not currently receiving Spiritual Direction? Select all that apply. = L Viﬁaa Desales 47
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Regardless of past experience with spiritual direction, many would do online
spiritual direction, especially those not having previously received it.

Likelihood of Receiving ONLINE Spiritual Direction

Among those currently
receiving Spiritual Direction
n=619
Extremely or Extremely or
Somewhat Somewhat

UNLIKELY LIKELY
39% 41%
\ 24%
19% 21% 17%
Unlikely leely

Among those who received in
the past, but not currently

n=1020
Extremely or Extremely or
Somewhat Somewhat
UNLIKELY LIKELY
27 % 48%
33%
AN

Unlikely leely

C4: If online Spiritual Direction were readily available, what is the likelihood that you would sign up for it?

Among those who have never
received Spiritual Direction

n=1498
Extremely or Extremely or

Somewhat Somewhat
UNLIKELY LIKELY
21% 51%

34%
17%
13%

Unllkely leely
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More than three-quarters are involved in a group, most often
faith-related.

Social / Community Group Involvement

Faith [ 3% Reasons for No Involvement
Professional - 16% No time _ 26%
COVID [ 14%

Haven't found a group - 13%
Introverted - 13%
Not interested - 12%
Too busy with family - 10%
Retired / Age . 8%
Health issues . 8%
Recently moved l 5%

Education

Hobby

Sports & Fitness
Parenting & Family
Health & Support
Political

Lifestyle

Ethnic / Cultural Not welcome I 2%

Problems with Church | 1%

Other I 2%

n=3137

D1: Are you involved in any types of social or community groups for any of the following categories? Select all that apply. B e RESEARCH
D2: Why are you not involved in any of the listed types of social or community projects? = | V Desales 50
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Many of these groups, including faith groups, meet weekly.

Social / Community Group Frequency: Weekly

n
Each R ¢ r
v Heatthscsuppor | qeaRomRanonts M e
of Groups that Meet Weekly
253 Parenting & Family _ 30% More than one
(o)
157 Political | 19%
504 Professional _ 16%
118 Ethnic / Cultural - 11% One

-
D3: Please indicate if each group has regular (weekly, monthly, or quarterly) gatherings/meetings, whether in-person or online: | Viﬁ“é\a Desa|eS 51
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Those who participate in faith groups look forward to participating
more than those who participate in other groups.

Social / Community Group: Look Forward to Participating “A Great Deal”

n

419 Sports & Fitness _ 58%
255 Parenting & Family _ 52%

118 Ethnic / Cultural _ 49%

470 Education _ 47%

246 Health & Support _ 46%

149 Lifestyle 39%

506 Professional 30%

157 Political 26%

e RESEARCH

-
D5: How much do you look forward to participating in the gatherings/meetings for each group below? | Vlneq Desa|eS 52
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Top responses for “Group Name” in each community category

Social / Community Groups: Group Name

Faith
Professional
Education
Hobby

Sports & Fitness
Parenting & Family
Health & Support
Political

Lifestyle

Ethnic / Cultural
Other

#1
Men’s / Women's Group
Medical / Health - 9%
Religious Education - 9%

10%

Gym - 7%

9%

Sewing / Knitting

Moms' Group

Health / Medicine

Republican Group
Religious Community - 7%

Too few to code meaningfully

Catholic - 7%

D4: Which group is it? / What is the name of the group?

15%

13%

18%

Bible Study
Catholic

College / Master's
Book Club
Watersports
Homeschooling
Sports / Fitness
Democratic Group

Food & Drink

Too few to code meaningfully

Music / Art [ 6%

Ei'Vings {QDesales



Community / Fellowship is a leading feature of groups

Social / Community Groups: Best Features (Coded)

Faith Professional Education

Discussion / Sharing ~ |deas/ Support

Community Community  Learning /Growing
Learning
Hobby Sports & Fitness Parenting & Family

: Exercise / Activity ,
Fellowship Community Community

Physical Self-Care

1
Dé6: What are the best features of the group gatherings? = I Desa|eS 54
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Community / Fellowship is a leading feature of groups

Social / Community Groups: Best Features (Coded)

Health & Support Political Lifestyle

Support / Community Taking Action Interactions / Discussion

Community

Ethnic / Cultural Other
Fellowship .
Learning Community

Dé6: What are the best features of the group gatherings? H%y Desa|eS 55




These Catholics are involved in many diverse groups, most notably
formation related, some social groups, and service and outreach.

Involvement in Faith Communities

Bible Study

Education & Faith Formation

Prayer Group

Service & Outreach

Men’s or Women'’s Group

Age-Related Social Group

Book Club

Family or Parenting Group

Choir / Musical Ensemble

Ecclesial Movement - 13%

Support or Recovery Group - 10%

Living Community / Co-op - 9%
Ethnic / Cultural Apostolate . 8%

n=2444

1
D7: With which kinds of faith communities do you interact? Are these online or in-person? = L Viﬁa& Desa|eS 56
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With the exception of bible studies, most common faith communities
meet in person. However, online interactions are not unusual.

Top 5 Faith Communities: Format

In-Person Only
15%
Online Only

Bible Study
n=1562

Education & Faith Formation
n=1535

Prayer Group
n=1258

Service & Outreach
n=1160

I ¢
.
— p

Men’s or Women's Group
n=1144

e RESEARCH

D7: With which kinds of faith communities do you interact? Are these online or in-person? VlneCI



Many of these respondents are interested in continuing to grow their
faith through study/formation, service, and various social groups.

Faith Group Interest

(6 or 7 on a /-point scale)

Strong Interest

Bible Study I - o
Education & Faith Formation _ 51%
Prayer Group _ 43%
Service & Outreach _37%
Men's or Women's Group _35%
Book Club | EBA
Age-Related Social Group _ 22%
Choir / Musical Ensemble - 15%
Ecclesial Movement - 14%
Family or Parenting Group - 12%
Support or Recovery Group - 8%
Living Community / Co-op - 7%
Ethnic / Cultural Apostolate . 6%

1
D8: How interested are you in each of the following faith-based communities, even If you already interact with them? = = Viﬁa& Desales
- Media

n=2444
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Among those not involved in each type, there is still some interest
in joining many faith-based communities.

Faith Group Interest (among those not currently involved in each)

(1 or2ona 7-point scale) (6 or 7 on a /-point scale)

Strong Disinterest Strong Interest
19% G Bible Study I 2 n=882
24% _ Education & Faith Formation _ 28% n=909
24% _ Prayer Group _ 25% n=1186
30% _ Service & Outreach _ 20% n=1284

45% _ Men’s or Women's Group - 17% n=1300
0y Book Club I s n=1927

55% _ Age-Related Social Group - 13% n=1853

77% _ Choir / Musical Ensemble .5% n=2111
53% _ Ecclesial Movement -7% n=2124

75% _ Family or Parenting Group . 6% n=2060

s0 | Suvvor or Recovery Group 3%
77 | Lo Communiy/Corop 4%
74%_ Ethnic / Cultural Apostolate .4% n=2258

-
D8: How interested are you in each of the following faith-based communities, even If you already interact with them? | . Viﬁssé\a Desa|eS
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This group of Catholics expresses high interest in connecting with
other faithful Catholics (full breakdown on next slide).

Interest in Making Faith Connections with Others

Not interested at all
2%

Interest to some degree, 44%

but not “extremely” interested
Extremely interested

n=2444

DeSales «o
Media

D9: How interested are you in connecting with others who share your faith beliefs in the following locations?




This group of Catholics expresses high interest in connecting with
other faithful Catholics at the local and diocesan levels.

Interest in Making Faith Connections with Others

Not at all interested Slightly interested Moderately interested Extremely interested

Locally E¥4 13% 36% 48%

Diocesan 7% 21% 40% 32%

. :

Regionally 19% 33% 31% 18%

Nationally 33% 35% 21% 1%

Internationally 18% 10%

n=2444

e RESEARCH
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Nearly all respondents have a smartphone. Other devices are
prevalent throughout.

Technology Use

Smartphone

Laptop

Tablet [ 5%
smart v [ 2%
Desktop _ 47%
eReader _ 32%

Smart speaker _ 26%
Smartwatch - 21%

Gaming console - 11%

None of these <1%

n=3137

e RESEARCH

-
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Over two-thirds use faith-related apps daily, and 7 in 10 use faith
apps regularly (at least 3 days a week).

Mobile Apps Used Daily

Spiritual
Communications
Weather / News
Productivity
Social Media

Entertainment

Navigation
Shopping
Education
Lifestyle use faith apps

Business & Finance regularly

Gaming

| do not use any apps daily

n=3137

E2: Which of the following types of mobile device apps do you use daily? ', e RESEARCH
EVineég gQPesales o

E3: Do you use any Catholic, spiritual, religious, or faith-focused apps regularly (at least 3 days a week)?



Faith app use is fairly spread out across the most popular apps, but
faith podcasts/videos are most prevalent.

Faith Apps Used Regularly

use faith apps

regularly

n=3137

E4: Please name any Catholic, spiritual, religious, or faith-focused apps that you use regularly (at least 3 days a week).

Podcast/Video
(24%)

AX Q

Laudete
(22%)

Top Faith Apps
n=2241

\\\\“H"%

77>
AN

‘ FORMED

Hallow
Formed iBrevi
9 iBreviary
(19%) (10%) (10%)

AN

Magnificat Word on Fire
(7%) (6%)

E.'Vinea

DeSales
Media
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Only 1 in 4 respondents introduce new technologies to others, and
another 1 in 4 don’t discuss technology at all.

Discussing Technology with Others
(An indicator of familiarity with new technology)

| usually introduce

| don't really discuss others to new tech

new tech with others

| usually hear about
new tech from others

n=3137

DeSales ¢
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Respondents in this study do not appear to be extremely invested

in using new technology.

Technology Statements Agreement

| could live without the apps | use every day

The apps | use are essential to keeping my life organized

| often lose track of time when using apps

| enjoy looking for new apps that can improve my life

The apps | use do not contribute much to my life satisfaction
| often feel overwhelmed by the apps | use

| constantly seek out new apps

* Top 2 score (6 or 7 on a 7-point scale)
* Bottom 2 score (1 or 2 on a 7-point scale)

E6: Please select how much you agree with each of the following statements.

31%
24%

I -7
2

I

I 2

I 7

I ;7

I

I /0

2

I

. 7
I ;1%

=.'Vinea
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A Catholic app that helps discover opportunities to participate in
the faith would be most helpful for respondents.

Catholic App Interest: Discovery

Not at all Slightly Extremely
interested Helpful Helpful

Upcoming Catholic events near me 23%

A reliable way to find nearby, upcoming Masses,
confession times, adoration times, and open churches

20%

Volunteer opportunities for doing works of mercy 27%

A way to discover fulfilling ministries, small groups,
faith communities, and ecclesial movements

30%

n=3137

-
E7: If a new Catholic faith mobile app were to become available, which features would you find most helpful in your spiritual journey? | Viﬁ“é\a Desa|eS 68
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There is significant interest in an app that allows respondents to
participate in Spiritual Direction, even if it is done digitally.

Catholic App Interest: Growth

Not at all Slightly Extremely
interested Helpful Helpful

Spiritual Direction:
Connecting me to an in-person resource

23%

A tool for overcoming whatever is
holding me back from evangelizing more

Spiritual Direction:
Directly within the app via chat and video conferencing

25%

A way to speak with clergy or religious
about my vocation

24%

n=3137

e RESEARCH

-
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While not as helpful as other features, a Communication aspect
would still be seen as helpful (especially as a basic chat function)

Catholic App Interest: Communication
Not at all Slightly Extremely
interested Helpful Helpful
A way to post prayer intentions 259 30%
and pray for others’ intentions
A safe way to meet and connect with other Catholics 29 28%
online through mutual interests and activities

A tool to discover other parents near me interested in

classical education models or Catholic homeschooling
(Among respondents with children; n=2373)

n=3137

-
E7: If a new Catholic faith mobile app were to become available, which features would you find most helpful in your spiritual journey? | Viﬁssé\a Desa|eS 70
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A "faith life organizer” would be generally helpful for respondents,
but there is not much interest in a way to track giving.

Catholic App Interest: Organization
Not at all Slightly Extremely

interested Helpful Helpful
A tool to assess and organize the structure of my faith life 30%

A way to centrally manage my giving 49% 26%
across parishes and other charities

n=3137

-
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The responses received were overwhelmingly from women,
although age was more varied.

Basic Demographics: Gender and Age

Gender Age
(n=3096) (Grouped by Generation; n=3090)

60%

40%

29%
25% 23%
20% 14%
e = o ]
GenZ Millennials Gen X Boomers |l Boomers| Post-War
(<26) (26-41) (42-57) (58-67) (68-76) (77-94)

F1: Are you male or female? = " H¥ - Desa|eS 73
=1 Vinea -

F2: What is your age?



The majority of respondents are White (Non-Hispanic), Married,
and have children.

Basic Demographics: Race/Ethnicity, Marital Status, Children

Race / Ethnicity Marital Status Number of Children
(n=3092) (n=3115) (n=3107)

lOther/Mixed, 7% Married _ 70% 0 - 24%
-
Single, never married . 14% 2 - 26%
Single, cohabiting 0% 3 - 21%
Widowed I 8% 4 - 1%

Hispanic

9%_\

—
2
—

Engagedtobe married

White, Non-Hispanic

83% Divorced I 7% 5 l 5%
Separated 1% More than 5 I 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40%

F3: Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban? / F4: What is your race / ethnicity?

-
. . . Pt 1 e RESEARCH
F7: What is your marital status? = ! Vlnea Desa|eS 74
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Nearly two-thirds of respondents live in a suburban community.

Basic Demographics: Community Classification and Household Income

Community Household Income
(n=3121) (n=2692)

30%

21%
20% 19%

16%

12%

5 10%
10% 8% 8%

9%

<$25K $25K-  $35K-  $50K-  $75K- $100K- $150K- > $200K
$35K $50K $75K  $100K $150K  $200K

Suburban
63%

0%

F9: Do you live in an urban, suburban, or rural area? e, e RESEARCH
E/'Vinea QDesales

F11: What is your household's current level of income?



7 in 10 respondents indicated they are politically right-leaning.

Basic Demographics: Political Ideology

Right
70%

Left Centrist
12% 18%

Lean left, 6% Heavily Right, 24%

Moderately left, 6%

Heavily left, 1% Lean Right, 12%

n=3003

DeSales ¢

-
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1 in 4 employed respondents works in Non-Profit / Religious

Employment Status and Industry

Employment Industry
(n=3028) (Among Employed; n=1837)
Retired / Non-profit / religious work
Disabled -\
9% Educational services

Health care or social assistance
Stay-at-home parent or homemaker

Professional, scientific, or technical services

Unemployed
30% Employed Finance orinsurance
61% Technology
Government

Less than 50 responses:
Arts/Entertainment, Manufacturing, Retail, Admin, Construction, Real Estate, Management, Food Service,
Agriculture, Information, Communications, Utilities, Student, Police / Fire, Transportation, Legal, Trade, Mining

F10: Which of the following industries most closely matches the one in which you are employed?

e RESEARCH Desa |eS
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Many of these respondents are interested in continuing to grow their
faith through study/formation, service, and various social groups.

Faith Group Interest
(1 or2ona 7-point scale) (6 or 7 on a /-point scale)
Strong Disinterest Strong Interest

8% [} Bible Study I
12% - Education & Faith Formation _ 51%
B PeverGoue [
18% - Service & Outreach _37%
28% _ Men’s or Women's Group _35%
N o
44% _ Age-Related Social Group _ 22%
68%_ Choir / Musical Ensemble - 15%
48% _ Ecclesial Movement - 14%
66%_ Family or Parenting Group - 12%
74%_ Support or Recovery Group - 8%
72%_ Living Community / Co-op - 7%
70%_ Ethnic / Cultural Apostolate . 6%

-
D8: How interested are you in each of the following faith-based communities, even If you already interact with them? | . Viﬁssé\a Desa|eS
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